

MAT SUIT NO. 44 OF 2024
(Reg. No. 45 of 2024)
CNR: WBDJ010003312024
Sri Rikesh Subba Vs Smt. Sneha Rai

Order No. 03 Dated: 31-05-2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD/ appearance.

Petitioner files lawyer's harira.

SR of respondent through Court returned with report that respondent refused to receive summons.

Respondent Smt. Sneha Rai appeared by filing V. nama and by filing photo I.D Card.

Respondent by an application prays for adjournment for filing written statement.

Heard Mr. Reemesh Mothey, Ld. Advocate for respondent. Prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix **27.06.2024** for filing written objection.

Sd/-

Additional District Judge, (2nd Court), Darjeeling.