

MAT SUIT NO. 44 OF 2024
(Reg. No. 45 of 2024)
CNR: WBDJ010003312024
Sri Rikesh Subba Vs Smt. Sneha Rai

Order No. 04 Dated: 27-06-2024

Today is fixed for appearance and filing written objection by respondent.

Petitioner files lawyer's harira.

Respondent by an application prays for adjournment for filing written objection on the ground stated in petition.

Heard. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed as last chance.

Fix **20.07.2024** for appearance of petitioner and filing written objection.

Sd/-

Additional District Judge, (2nd Court), Darjeeling.