

Matrimonial Suit No. 44 of 2024
Reg. No. 45 of 2024
CNR : WBDJ010003312024
Sri Rikesh Subba Vs Smt. Sneha Rai.

Order No. 07 dated 12-08-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of both parties and reconciliation.

O.P/ Respondent is present by filing hazira.

No step is filed on behalf of petitioner.

On call petitioner is found absent.

Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed.

Fix **22.08.2024** for showing cause by the petitioner.

Sd/-

Additional District Judge (2nd Court),
Darjeeling