

Matrimonial Suit No. 44 of 2024
Reg. No. 45 of 2024
Sri Rikesh Subba Vs Smt. Sneha Rai

Order No. 08 dated 22.08-2024

Today is fixed for filing show cause by petitioner.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

Show cause petition is filed by petitioner.

Heard. Considered.

Cause shown in the petition is sufficient and accepted.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix **10-09-2024** for appearance and reconciliation.

Sd/-

Additional District Judge, (2nd Court), Darjeeling.