

MAT SUIT NO. 44 OF 2024
(Reg. No. 45 of 2024)
Mr. Rikesh Subba (Limbu) Vs Mrs. Sneha Rai

Order No. 09 Dated: 10-09-2024

Today is fixed for appearance and reconciliation.

Both the parties file lawyer's hazira.

On repeated calls petitioner and respondent are found absent.

Ld. lawyer for respondent appeared and submitted that respondent is not present in person today. Absent petition for respondent is filed.

Hearing is adjourned.

Fix **21-10-2024** for appearance, reconciliation.

Petitioner and respondent are directed to appear in person on the date fixed.

Sd/-

Additional District Judge, (2nd Court), Darjeeling.