

MAT SUIT NO. 44 OF 2024
(Reg. No. 45 of 2024)

Order No. 11 Dated: 30-11-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of parties and further reconciliation.

Petitioner No. 1 and Petitioner No. 2 are present.

Heard both sides.

It appears that during hearing both the parties are rigid against reunion.

It is submitted that parties are considering to file divorce on mutual ground if certain condition leads them to do so.

Reconciliation failed.

Fix **17-02-2025** for framing of issues.

Sd/-

Additional District Judge, (2nd Court), Darjeeling.