

Mat. Suit No 44 of 2024
CIS No. 45 of 2024

Mr. Rikesh Subba Petitioner
Vs
Mrs. Sneha Rai..... Respondent

Order No. 13 Dated: 04.03.2025

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Petitioner and respondent file their separate haziras and petitioner files show cause.

Heard Ld. Lawyer for the parties.

Cause shown in petition is found satisfactory and accepted.

Record is taken up for framing of issue.

Issues are settled and framed and be kept with record in separate sheet.

Fix **20.03.2025** for evidence of petitioner.

Discovery, interrogatory, if any, in the meantime.

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Darjeeling