

Mat. Suit No 44 of 2024
CIS No. 45 of 2024
Mr. Rikesh Subba Petitioner
Vs
Mrs. Sneha Rai..... Respondent

Order No. 14
Dated: 20.03.25

Today is fixed for evidence of petitioner.
Petitioner and respondent file their separate petitions praying for time on the ground as stated therein.
Seen their petitions and prayer is considered and allowed.
Hence, the case is adjourned.
Fix **05.05.25** for evidence of petitioner.

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Darjeeling