

Mat Suit 44 of 2024
Reg. no. 45 of 2024

Order no. 18
Dated 04.11.25

Today is fixed for report of mediator.
Ld. Defence lawyer files hazira on behalf of the Respondent.
Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner takes no steps.
Report received from Mediator record shows that the case has been settled between two parties amicably.
Case is adjourned.
Fix **29.11.25** for appearance of both parties and steps.
Both the parties are directed to remain present on the next date positively.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Darjeeling.