

Mat Suit 44 of 2024
Reg. no. 45 of 2024

Order no. 19
Dated 29.11.25

Today is fixed for appearance of both parties and steps.
Respondent files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.
Petitioner is present by filing hazira.
hearing is adjourned.
Fix 20.12.25 for appearance of both parties and steps.
Both the parties are directed to remain present on the next date positively.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Darjeeling.