

Mat Suit 44 of 2024
Reg. no. 45 of 2024

Order no. 20
Dated 20.12.25

Today is fixed for appearance of both parties and steps.
Both the parties are present by filing their respective haziras.
P.O. is on leave.
Ld. ADJ, 3rd Court, Darjeeling is in-charge.
Hearing is adjourned for the end of justice.
Fix **03.02.26** for appearance of both parties and steps.
Both the parties are directed to remain present on the next date positively.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Darjeeling. (I/C)