

Mat Suit 44 of 2024
Reg. no. 45 of 2024

Order no. 22
Dated 09.03.26

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the OP husband.
Hazira duly filed by the respondent through Ld. Advocate.
The Ld. Lawyer files a petitions on behalf of the petitioner praying for
time on the ground as stated in the petitions.
Time is allowed.
In view of resolution of Bar Association, Darjeeling dated 07.03.26.
No adverse order is passed.
P.O. is leave on duty for S.I.R.
Ld. ADJ 1st Court Darjeeling is in-charge.
Hence the case is adjourned for the end of justice.
Fix **10.04.26** for filing show cause by the OP husband.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Darjeeling. (I/C)