

Present :- Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Darjeeling

Mat Suit No. 44 of 2024 (CIS 45 of 2024)
Mr. Rikesh Subba Vs Mrs. Sneha Rai

Order No. 23 Dated: 10.04.2026

In view of order No. 03.02.2026 this day is fixed for showing cause by the O.P/ Husband as to why the instant suit shall not be heard ex-parte.

Ld. Advocate for petitioner/ wife is present.

Ld. Advocate of O.P/ husband is present and by filing a petition prays for adjournment for filing show cause on the ground of unavailability of certain document.

Copy served upon the Ld. Advocate of petitioner.

Perused the instant petition, materials on record and heard Ld. Advocate of both sides.

Considered.

The adjournment sought for is allowed subject to cost of Rs. 200/- to be paid to the petitioner/wife on the next date fixed.

Fix **08.05.2026** for filing show cause and payment of cost as directed.

Dictated and Corrected by me:

Sd/-

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Darjeeling.
JO Code: WB00815

Sd/-

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Darjeeling.
JO Code: WB00815